
Spare parts catalogue

2650 EV6 - EV7 - AUTOMATIC PROGRAMMABLE LOOP
SETTER UNIT 2650 EV6 - EV7



Index

SWEING HEAD BODY ................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
FEEDING TRANSPORT MECHANISM ......................................................................................................................................................................... 7
SEWING MECHANISM ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 11
FEED AND SEWING MOTION PARTS ....................................................................................................................................................................... 15
AUXILIARY HEAD ....................................................................................................................................................................................................... 18
STAND AND MOTOR .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 21
STAND ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 24
ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES ................................................................................................................................................................................ 26
PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS AND DIGITAL PANEL ................................................................................................................................................ 28
LOOP CUTTING UNIT ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 30
LOOP LOADER ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 34
LOOP PULLING ........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 39
QUICK CHANGE .......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 43



SWEING HEAD BODY TAV.01 2650EV6
                     3/44



SWEING HEAD BODY TAV.01 2650EV6
                     4/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 EV6KRP001 COMPLETE THREAD TRIMMER PISTON  pz 1
2 G6 M6 STAPLE WITH CLIPS  pz 1
3 1650/048 SENSOR ACTIVATOR BLADE  pz 1
4 108TE THEARD TRIMMER NUT  pz 1
5 109TE THEARD TRIMMER PISTON BUFFET BOLT  pz 1
6 107TE SENSOR ATTACHMENT  pz 1
7 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
8 16/20 CYLINDER  pz 1
9 SG 16/20 SEAL KIT FOR PISTON 16/20  pz 1
11 804 4-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
12 KQV04-M5 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
13 EV6KRP002 COMPLETE THREAD TRIMMER  pz 1
14 101TE WIPER  pz 1
15 PAP0510P10 BUSH  pz 1
16 111TE THREAD CATCHER BRACKET  pz 1
17 103TE THEARD-CATCHING CLAMP  pz 1
18 M4X6TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
19 M3RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
20 M3X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
21 M3X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
22 M3X5TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
23 105TE COUNTER BLADE SUPPORT  pz 1
24 650/001 SPRING  pz 1
25 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
26 17540760 COUNTER BLADE  pz 1
27 2650/009S MOVING LEFT COVER  pz 1
28 GMZP22M410 GRIP  pz 1
29 M4D NUT  pz 1
30 M4X6TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
31 2650/063 LEFT MAGNET  pz 1
32 2650/006 LEFT COVER SPACE  pz 1
33 M4X10TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
34 1650/960 LATERAL COVER CENTRAL FUSION  pz 1
35 1650/959 LOWER FRONT COVER  pz 1
36 M4X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
37 17543411 MODIFIED TENSION UNIT  pz 1
38 17543411 MODIFIED TENSION UNIT  pz 1
39 M4X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
40 1650/963 LATERAL COVER SUPERIOR FUSION  pz 1
41 17000691 NEEDLE PLATE SCREW  pz 1



SWEING HEAD BODY TAV.01 2650EV6
                     5/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
42 17000742 SCREW  pz 1
43 M6DR REDUCED NUT  pz 1
44 2650/030 THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
45 2650/061 OPEN TENSION SPRING  pz 1
46 M3X5BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
47 2650/020 LOWER SHAFT GAUGE 12  pz 1
48 M6X8GP POINTED GRUB SCREW  pz 1
49 1650/579 SHAFT JOINT FOR 2650  pz 1
50 17412103 PIN  pz 1
51 17267368 TAKE-UP SPRING  pz 1
52 17412201 DISK  pz 1
53 17412202 DISK  pz 1
54 17544354 SCREW  pz 1
55 17541187 TENSION NUT  pz 1
56 2650/060 OPEN TENSION PLATE  pz 1
57 17544343 SCREW  pz 1
58 17412200 SPRING  pz 1
59 17412190 TENSIONER  pz 1
60 17236060 PIN  pz 1
61 17412091 PIN  pz 1
62 17223704 PIN  pz 1
63 17412203 TENSION DISK  pz 1
64 17412204 TENSION DISK  pz 1
65 17540682 TENSION SPRING  pz 1
66 EV6KRP007 COMPLETE TENSION GROUP FOR EV6  pz 1
67 EV6KRP006 BASKET RETAINER COMPLETE GROUP  pz 1
68 1650/124 BASKET RETAINER  pz 1
69 M5X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
70 M6RS SPECIAL WASHER  pz 1
71 2650/009D MOVABLE RIGHT COVER  pz 1
72 2650/058 RIGHT MAGNET  pz 1
73 2650/007 RIGHT COVER SPACER  pz 1
74 GMMAP40M620 HANDLE  KRP/42 M6X20  pz 1
75 2650/057 SPECIAL WASHER  pz 1
76 2650/001 MEMBER BASE PLATE  pz 1
77 2650/004 MOVABLE MEMBER PLATE  pz 1
78 M5X20BS COUNTERSUNK ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
79 2650/055 KEY  pz 1
80 M6X12B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
81 2650/008D RIGHT FIXED COVER  pz 1



SWEING HEAD BODY TAV.01 2650EV6
                     6/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
82 CP4 MICRO COVER  pz 1
83 MS49 YELLOW MICRO SWITCH  pz 1
84 M4X20BB ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
85 1650/019 HEAD EXTENSION FUSION  pz 1
86 2650/008S LEFT FIXED COVER  pz 1
87 2650/003 MEMBER SPACERS  pz 1
88 2650/002D RIGHT GIB FOR LONGERON  pz 1
89 2650/002S LEFT GIB FOR LONGERON  pz 1
90 M6X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
91 TCEI M4X12 ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
92 M4X40G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
93 2650/056 HEAD SECURITY SENSOR HOLDER  pz 1
94 M20S SPRING  pz 1
95 1650/936 PUNCH KNOB  pz 1
96 M3X5G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
97 M6X30B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
98 2650/140 BASKET RETAINER FIXING FERRULE  pz 1
99 2650/139 CANISTER FASTENER SUPPORT  pz 1
100 M5X8B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
101 2650/132 ADJUSTING BLOCK (DOWEL)  pz 1
102 M5X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
103 M5R WASHER  pz 1
104 M3X10G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
105 650/033 HEAD UPPER RUBBER CAP  pz 1
106 M4X14G GRUB SCREW  pz 1



FEEDING TRANSPORT MECHANISM TAV.02 2650EV6
                     7/44



FEEDING TRANSPORT MECHANISM TAV.02 2650EV6
                     8/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 1650/118 NEW (OUTSIDE) PRESSER FOOT CPL  pz 1
2 1650/577 FRONT SLIDE GUIDE  pz 1
3 OR11 O RING O11  pz 1
4 1650/105 PISTON  pz 1
5 1650/303 FOOT BRACKET FRONT  pz 1
6 M3X5VC SCREW  pz 1
7 1650/300 FRONT SPRING  pz 1
8 1650/121 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE ROD  pz 1
9 1650/120 FRONT SLIDE GUIDE  pz 1
10 M5X25BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
11 M3X12VC SCREW  pz 1
12 1650/119 SPRING  pz 1
13 M-5AU-4 BARB FITTINGS FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
14 M4X16G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
15 TR42 RED VIBEMAC TUBE 4X2  pz 1
16 1650/117 NEW (INSIDE) PRESSER FOOT CPL Replaced by EV6KRP009 pz 1
17 M6X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
18 1650/304 FOOT BRACKET REAR  pz 1
19 1650/301 INTERNAL SPRING FOR PRESSER FOOT  pz 1
20 1650/024 PRESSER FOOT BRACKET  pz 1
21 95180 SHAFT  pz 1
22 1650/035 BASE PLATE  pz 1
23 M5X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
24 M4X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
25 1650/032 CLOTH PLATE SLIDE  pz 1
26 M6X30VSM SCREW  pz 1
27 1650/112 FERRULE  pz 1
28 M6X16G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
29 M6RELA ELASTIC WASHER  pz 1
30 M6AUT SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
31 1650/884 SLIDING BODY EXTERNAL PLATE  pz 1
32 M6X16BL BOLT  pz 1
33 1650/033 SUPPORT  pz 1
34 1650/031-1 INSIDE THREAD WIPER BRACKET  pz 1
35 M6X25B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
36 M4X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
37 1650/116 CYLINDER INTERNAL SPRING  pz 1
38 OTT-30 SIX SIDE STEM CYLINDER  pz 1
39 M-5HL-4 HOSE ELBOW  pz 1
40 1650/152 THREAD CATCHER BLADE  pz 1



FEEDING TRANSPORT MECHANISM TAV.02 2650EV6
                     9/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 1650/940 BASE PLATE  pz 1
42 BOC8X12X10 FERRULE  pz 1
43 1650/887 CARRIAGE MOVEMENT BRIDGE  pz 1
44 17350605 BOLT  pz 1
45 2650/024 LEVER  pz 1
46 PMN10AGT4 PRESSOSTATE  pz 1
47 1650/941 BASE PLATE  pz 1
48 A3 1/8 MW A3 1/8  CONTACT  pz 1
49 M3RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
50 M6R WASHER  pz 1
52 BOC10X14X10 FERRULE  pz 1
53 1650/889 CONNECTING PIN  pz 1
54 804 4 1/8 1/8  BEND CONTACT PIPE 4  pz 1
55 1650/891 BOARD  pz 1
56 1650/892 SLIDING NUT  pz 1
57 M6RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
58 M6D NUT  pz 1
59 1650/895 LEVER  pz 1
60 M6x14B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
61 PAP1020P10 BUSHING  pz 1
62 1650/894 ADJUSTMENT TO A GIVEN CLEARANCE  pz 1
63 M6X20BL BOLT  pz 1
64 PAP1225P10 BUSHING  pz 1
65 1650/898 ZIG-ZAG LEVER  pz 1
66 M6DR REDUCED NUT  pz 1
67 KR16PP   pz 1
68 1650/899 ZIG-ZAG LEVER  pz 1
69 1650/893 INTERNAL LEVER  pz 1
70 1650/115 SLIDING NUT  pz 1
71 1650/306 CONNECTING PLATE (ALLUMINIUM)  pz 1
72 IR6X10X10 BUSHING  pz 1
73 IR6X10X12 BUSHING  pz 1
74 M6RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
76 KQZ04-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
77 1650/084 CONNECTION LINK  pz 1
78 1650/900 LEVER  pz 1
79 M-01AU-4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
80 1650/901 LEVER  pz 1
81 650/070   pz 1
82 1650/902   pz 1



FEEDING TRANSPORT MECHANISM TAV.02 2650EV6
                     10/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
83 1650/234 PLATE  pz 1
84 1650/885 WASHER  pz 1
85 M6X12BS ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
86 1650/030 ADJ GIB (FIBRE)  pz 1
87 M20S SPRING  pz 1
88 M4X35VC SCREW  pz 1
89 1650/026 FRONT SLIDE GUIDE  pz 1
90 1650/029 SLIDING BODY SET PLATE  pz 1
91 1650/027 BASE PLATE  pz 1
92 TA3963 HAND GUARD  pz 1
93 1650/028 CLOTH PLATE BRACKET  pz 1
94 M6X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
95 1650/025 CLOTH PLATE  pz 1
96 1650/092 INSERT  pz 1
97 M4R WASHER  pz 1
98 M4x16VC SCREW  pz 1
99 1650/136 TROUSER POSITIONING GUIDE  pz 1
100 1650/137 TROUSER POSITIONING GUIDE PIN  pz 1
101 1650/107 COMPLETE POSITIONING GUIDE  pz 1
102 SA16 24CC BOBBIN  pz 1
103 CA1 CONNECTOR  pz 1
104 PA13/1650 VALVE  pz 1
105 M3X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
106 M6X12BSM SCREW  pz 1
107 PAP1015P10 BUSHING  pz 1



SEWING MECHANISM TAV.03 2650EV6
                     11/44



SEWING MECHANISM TAV.03 2650EV6
                     12/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 M6X16RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
2 M4X6BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
3 650/034 LEXAN  pz 1
4 650/035 LEXAN BRACKET  pz 1
5 M4RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
6 M4X8BB SCREW  pz 1
7 650/036 COUNTER-BRACKET  pz 1
8 M5X8BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
9 M4D NUT  pz 1
10 M4X16TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
11 650/032 FRONTAL SUPERIOR COVER  pz 1
12 2650/013 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE  pz 1
13 TSPEI M4X12 FLARED ALLEN M4X12  pz 1
14 2650/014 NEEDLE BAR MOVABLE GUIDE  pz 1
15 M4X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
16 2650/015 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK  pz 1
17 17239274 UPPER NEEDLE BAR BUSHING  pz 1
18 M6X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
19 17493552001 CLAMP  pz 1
20 7062670812 SCREW  pz 1
21 EV6-013 NEEDLE BAR+SUPPORT  pz 1
22 BOC9X14X22 FERRULE  pz 1
23 2650/039 CLAMP  pz 1
24 M4X10G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
25 M5RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
26 2650/038 NEEDLE FIXED CLAMP  pz 1
27 2650/037 NEEDLE MOBILE CLAMP  pz 1
28 M4X4G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
29 PF134089 ROVE  pz 1
30 1650/929 HEAD BALANCER PIVOT PIN  pz 1
31 M5X12G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
32 2650/134 FORK BELT STRETCHING PLATE  pz 1
33 517/A CONNECTING ROD  pz 1
34 PAP0812P10 BUSHING  pz 1
35 608ZZQE BEARING 608ZZQE (ZV)  pz 1
36 538 TAKE UP  pz 1
37 TORRINGTONB57 BEARING  pz 1
38 17149160 WASHER  pz 1
40 M-5HL-4 HOSE ELBOW  pz 1
42 TORRINGTONB59 BEARING  pz 1



SEWING MECHANISM TAV.03 2650EV6
                     13/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
43 M8X40BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
44 M5X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
45 M8X10G SCREW  pz 1
46 6203ZZ BEARING  pz 1
47 1650/905A FIXED HEAD CRANK  pz 1
48 M8D NUT  pz 1
49 PAPZ0814P10 BUSHING  pz 1
50 1650/904 CENTRAL SHAFT BUSH  pz 1
51 1650/903 40 TEETH TEFLON GEAR  pz 1
52 17413016 WORM SCREW 42 STITCHES  pz 1
52 17413018 WORM SCREW 28 STITCHES  pz 1
52 17413024 WORM SCREW 36 STITCHES  pz 1
53 17141407 GRUB SCREW  pz 1
54 M4X60TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
55 M6X12G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
56 6000ZZ BEARING  pz 1
57 150L050 BELT  pz 1
58 1650/915 DENTI 10 TEETH GEAR  pz 1
59 1650/714 BELT GEAR SUPPORT  pz 1
60 M6X24RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
61 M6X40BL BOLT  pz 1
62 1650/917 20 TEETH GEAR  pz 1
63 1650/916 ALUMINIUM FORK SHAFT  pz 1
64 1955MR SUCK NEEDLE  pz 1
65 M4RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
66 2650/079 INTERNAL NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
67 2650/078 EXTERNAL NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE  pz 1
68 2650/019 PIN  pz 1
69 2650/045 THREAD CATCHER BRACKET  pz 1
70 M6RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
71 M4X14B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
72 M3X5B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
73 1650/152 THREAD CATCHER BLADE  pz 1
74 2650/043 SHORT THREAD CATCHER EXTENSION  pz 1
74 2650/044 LONG WIPER RETAINER  pz 1
75 M3RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
76 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
77 10/30 SIX SIDE STEM CYLINDER  pz 1
78 1650/116 CYLINDER INTERNAL SPRING  pz 1
79 EV6-016 BALANCER SHAFT  pz 1



SEWING MECHANISM TAV.03 2650EV6
                     14/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
80 2650/028 MACHINE SHAFT 12.7X395  pz 1
81 1650/906B COMPLETE ROTARY HOOK FOR SCHMETZ NEEDLE  pz 1
82 17350953 SCREW  pz 1
83 17350954 SCREW  pz 1
84 17530188 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING  pz 1
85 1650/908 ANTI-SPIL SPRING  pz 1
86 17350951 ROTARY HOOK ABUTMENT FIXING SCREW  pz 1
87 17350926 LOOPER FIXED SCREW  pz 1
88 17350950 BELT FIXING SCREW  pz 1
89 1650/909 ROTARY HOOK TRIMMING  pz 1
90 1650/910 FIXED HEAD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT  pz 1
91 BOC8X12X10 FERRULE  pz 1
92 1650/911 ROTARY HOOK SHORT BUSHING  pz 1
93 M6X20G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
94 1650/914 RASAFILO PISTON BUSH  pz 1
95 PAP0810P10 BUSHING  pz 1
96 1650/913 REAR ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSHING  pz 1
97 BOC8X12X16 BRONZE FERRULE 8X12X16  pz 1
98 1650/915 DENTI 10 TEETH GEAR  pz 1
99 M5S SEGHER  pz 1
100 3814-7 CLIPPARD TUBE  pz 1
101 OLIATOREUN125 CROCHE UN 125 TYPE OIL TANK  pz 1
102 A3 1/8 MW A3 1/8  CONTACT  pz 1
103 M-01AU-4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
104 650/887 2650 NEEDLE BAR PLUG  pz 1
105 M4X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
106 M6RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
107 M6X16BL BOLT  pz 1



FEED AND SEWING MOTION PARTS TAV.04 2650EV6
                     15/44



FEED AND SEWING MOTION PARTS TAV.04 2650EV6
                     16/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 650/004 BELT COVER SUPPORT  pz 1
2 M6X18RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
3 M6X16BL BOLT  pz 1
4 M6X12G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
5 M6X8TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
6 1650/920 BELT LOWER BLADE  pz 1
7 M6X12B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
8 17413014 42 STITCH GEAR  pz 1
8 17413020 28 STITCH GEAR  pz 1
8 17413022 36 STITCH GEAR  pz 1
9 1741407 GRUB SCREW  pz 1
10 2650/116 HANDWHEEL SENSOR HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
11 BOC13X18X23 FERRULE  pz 1
12 650/012 FERRULE  pz 1
13 ALBEROZ15 CAM TRANSMISSION SHAFT  pz 1
14 1650/036 CAM SENSOR HOLDER LEVER  pz 1
15 M4X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
16 1650/037 CAM SENSOR HOLDER BLOCK  pz 1
17 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
18 M3X5TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
20 2650/023 HANDWHEEL SUPPORT Z22  pz 1
21 6005ZZ 47X25X12 BALL BEARING  pz 1
22 M4X12RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
23 125TE CENTRAL HANDWHEEL CUP  pz 1
24 M6X20G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
25 M3X12B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
26 PAP0610P10 BUSHING  pz 1
27 2650/041 BELT STRETCHING BRACKET  pz 1
28 M8X6D NUT  pz 1
29 608ZZQE BEARING 608ZZQE (ZV)  pz 1
30 M8X45BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
31 M6X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
32 M6X18RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
33 285L075 COGGED BELT  pz 1
34 210L075 COGGED BELT  pz 1
35 GMZP22M615 HANDWHEEL ZP/22 M6X15  pz 1
36 650/006   pz 1
37 M6RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
38 2650/040 KNURLED LOWER SHAFT  pz 1
39 1650/085 CAM PIVOT  pz 1



FEED AND SEWING MOTION PARTS TAV.04 2650EV6
                     17/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
40 M10X30B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
41 PAP2515P10 BEARING  pz 1
42 650/008 GEAR  pz 1
43 1650/052 28 STITCH CAM  pz 1
43 1650/053 36 STITCH CAM  pz 1
43 1650/054 42 STITCH CAM  pz 1
44 2650/049 SPECIAL WASHER  pz 1
45 UNF1/4X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
46 PAW25P10 WASHER  pz 1
47 650/009 CAM FIXING SCREW  pz 1
48 EV6-029 CAM SENSOR READING PLATE  pz 1
49 M5X15B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
50 OR108 SEAL  pz 1
51 2650/052 TENSION RELEASE PISTON  pz 1
52 2650/046 OPEN TENSION CYLINDER BODY  pz 1
53 KQV04-M5 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
54 M4X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
55 2650/050 SPRING  pz 1
56 2650/051   pz 1
57 2650/027 LOWER PINION  pz 1
58 2650/026 UPPER PINION  pz 1



AUXILIARY HEAD TAV.05 2650EV6
                     18/44



AUXILIARY HEAD TAV.05 2650EV6
                     19/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 101TE WIPER  pz 1
2 PAP0510P10 BUSH  pz 1
3 111TE THREAD CATCHER BRACKET  pz 1
4 M3X10G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
5 113TE THEARD-CATCHING EXTENSION  pz 1
6 M5X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
7 103TE THEARD-CATCHING CLAMP  pz 1
8 M6X4B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
9 M3RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
10 M3X5TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
11 650/001 SPRING  pz 1
12 EV6-030 HEAD EXTENSION BELT SAFETY COVER SHAFT  pz 1
13 M3X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
14 M3X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
15 115TE FIXED BLADE SUPPORT  pz 1
16 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
17 17540760 COUNTER BLADE  pz 1
18 1650/203 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT  pz 1
19 1650/906B COMPLETE ROTARY HOOK FOR SCHMETZ NEEDLE  pz 1
20 17350953 SCREW  pz 1
21 17350954 SCREW  pz 1
22 17530188 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING  pz 1
23 1650/908 ANTI-SPIL SPRING  pz 1
24 17239729 SPECIAL MODIFIED BOBBIN  pz 1
25 17350950 BELT FIXING SCREW  pz 1
26 17350926 LOOPER FIXED SCREW  pz 1
27 1650/907 BOBBIN CASE  pz 1
28 17350951 ROTARY HOOK ABUTMENT FIXING SCREW  pz 1
29 M4X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
30 1650/456 SPRING  pz 1
31 1650/455 BALL  pz 1
32 WFF20 FORK WITH CLIPS  pz 1
33 1650/048 SENSOR ACTIVATOR BLADE  pz 1
34 108TE THEARD TRIMMER NUT  pz 1
35 109TE THEARD TRIMMER PISTON BUFFET BOLT  pz 1
36 M3X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
37 107TE SENSOR ATTACHMENT  pz 1
39 16/20 CYLINDER  pz 1
40 804 4 1/8 1/8  BEND CONTACT PIPE 4  pz 1
41 KQV04-M5 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1



AUXILIARY HEAD TAV.05 2650EV6
                     20/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
42 1650/201 THEARD TRIMMER PISTON PIVOT  pz 1
43 M5S SEGHER  pz 1
44 1650/572 HEAD EXTENSION BELT SAFETY COVER  pz 1
45 M6X35B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
46 124L050 COGGED BELT  pz 1
47 12L03 MOVABLE HEAD COGGED PINION  pz 1
48 M6X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
49 24L MOVABLE HEAD ROTARY HOOK HANDWHEEL  pz 1
50 M6X12G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
51 PAW12P10 WASHER  pz 1
52 BOC8X12X16 BRONZE FERRULE 8X12X16  pz 1
53 1650/020 HEAD MOBILE ROTARY HOOK BUSH  pz 1
54 6005ZZ 47X25X12 BALL BEARING  pz 1
55 1650/021 Z24 PINION BUSH SUPPORT  pz 1
56 1650/019 HEAD EXTENSION FUSION  pz 1
57 M6R WASHER  pz 1
58 M6X12B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
59 2650/007 RIGHT COVER SPACER  pz 1
60 M4X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
61 2650/006 LEFT COVER SPACE  pz 1
62 17000742 SCREW  pz 1
63 2650/031 INNER NEEDLE PLATE FOR HEAVY FABRIC  pz 1
64 2650/033 OUTER NEEDLE PLATE FOR HEAVY FABRIC  pz 1
65 17000691 NEEDLE PLATE SCREW  pz 1
66 M6X20G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
67 1650/124 BASKET RETAINER  pz 1
68 2650/140 BASKET RETAINER FIXING FERRULE  pz 1
69 2650/040 KNURLED LOWER SHAFT  pz 1
70 1650/579 SHAFT JOINT FOR 2650  pz 1
71 M6X8GP POINTED GRUB SCREW  pz 1
72 EV6-035 ROTOR FOR HEAD EXTENSION  pz 1
73 EV6-036 C. R. SHAFT FOR ROTOR  pz 1
74 M5X50B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
75 11752-2 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1



STAND AND MOTOR TAV.06 2650EV6
                     21/44



STAND AND MOTOR TAV.06 2650EV6
                     22/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 G1770 BOX CONTACT  pz 1
3 1650/500 ONE PLACE SPOOL HOLDER  pz 1
4 M5D NUT  pz 1
5 2650/161 DRIVING SHAFT PINION  pz 1
6 XL55420Y MITSUBISHI MOTOR  pz 1
7 M8X25BL BOLT  pz 1
8 M8R WASHER  pz 1
9 650/401 MOTOR BRACKET  pz 1
10 650/402 MOTOR BRACKET  pz 1
11 M5R WASHER  pz 1
12 M5X15B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
13 XCEMFY MITSUBISHI CENTRAL UNIT  pz 1
14 1650/506 FRONT PANEL  pz 1
15 TA999 SCRAP COLLECTION CONTAINER  pz 1
16 TA2000 BANKED SUPPORT  pz 1
17 TA3280 TABLE  pz 1
18 1650/986 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBERS- SPACERS  pz 1
19 2650/127 HEAD SUPPORT CAP BASE  pz 1
20 M10X60G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
21 CNK03/IVV CONNECTOR  pz 1
22 4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
23 D7 1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
24 R13 6-1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
25 EV6-001 RUBBER CORE HITCH DG21  pz 1
26 2651 1/4 RING  pz 1
27 2650/143 MAMMOTH FIXING SMALL PLATE  pz 1
28 2650/142 SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT BUSH  pz 1
29 M5X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
30 17044139 HINGE  pz 1
31 1650/514 SCREW  pz 1
32 M012/1650 THERMIC SWITCH  pz 1
33 M5X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
34 M4X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
35 1650/513 COMPLETE MAGNET  pz 1
36 1650/512 FLIP COVER  pz 1
37 1650/507 LATERAL COVER  pz 1
38 GMVPZ22M630 GRIP  pz 1
39 M4X8BB SCREW  pz 1
40 MIT330 MITSUBISHI MOTOR SAFETY COVER  pz 1
41 M4X6TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1



STAND AND MOTOR TAV.06 2650EV6
                     23/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
42 1650/508 REAR COVER  pz 1
43 1650/501 2 PLACES SPOOL HOLDER  pz 1
44 M5DC CAP NUT  pz 1
45 R111 CLIPPARD BASE MODULE  pz 1
46 R811 CLIPPARD VALVE MODULE  pz 1
47 11752-3 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
48 11752-2 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
49 2650/081 CARRIAGE VALVE SUPPORT BRACKET  pz 1
50 2650/137 TRANSFORMER HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1



STAND TAV.07 2650EV6
                     24/44



STAND TAV.07 2650EV6
                     25/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 1650/070 PLATE  pz 1
2 M6X26SP PIN  pz 1
3 1650/087 LOWER UPRIGHT  pz 1
4 1650/088 NUT  pz 1
5 1650/089 REGULATOR FOOT  pz 1
6 2650/147 GEAR HOLDER SHAFT  pz 1
7 M6RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
8 1650/073 CYLINDER GEAR  pz 1
9 M10X10GP POINTED GRUB SCREW  pz 1
10 M10X10G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
11 M8R WASHER  pz 1
12 M8X18BL BOLT  pz 1
13 RHB BPTF 205 SUPPORT  pz 1
14 M8RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
15 1650/074 PINION  pz 1
16 1650/075 PINION  pz 1
17 1650/090 CROSSPIECE COUNTER SUPPORT  pz 1
18 1650/076 PINION  pz 1
19 BOC16X20X16 FERRULE  pz 1
20 NRV5080 REDUCER  pz 1
21 GMMV130PM ROTATING HANDLE  pz 1
22 1650/091 PINION SUPPORT CROSSPIECE  pz 1
23 STEI M6x25G GRUB SCREW M6X25 NEW CODE FOR M6X25G  pz 1
24 GMVPZ22M630 GRIP  pz 1
25 1650/064 CHAIN  pz 1
26 2650/148 SHAFT  pz 1
27 LIN8760 TONGUE  pz 1
28 1650/141 FRONT WHEELS  pz 1
29 1650/142 REAR WHEELS  pz 1
30 1650/143 SCREW  pz 1
31 M8X12BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
32 CE.84153 REVOLUTION COUNTER  pz 1
33 1650/957 KNOB  pz 1
34 M4X5G GRUB SCREW  pz 1



ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES TAV.08 2650EV6
                     26/44



ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES TAV.08 2650EV6
                     27/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 RFU482 FLOW REGOLATOR VALVE  pz 1
2 A2 3/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
3 A6 1/8-3/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
4 A2 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
5 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
6 A10 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
7 M-O1AU-6 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
8 TTE8 AIR CAP  pz 1
9 A15 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
10 A5 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
11 A4 1/8-1/4 MW A4 1/8-1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
12 804 8 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
13 A13 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
14 BAS4 SINGLE BASE  pz 1
15 SR4 1/4&quot; 571 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
16 KQZ06-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
17 EA5MH2 VALVE  pz 1
18 SA16 24CC BOBBIN  pz 1
19 CA1 CONNECTOR  pz 1
20 OR2031 SEAL  pz 1
21 1650/050 BOBBIN FIXING NUT  pz 1
22 2650/100 CONNECTION BOX  pz 1
23 3033 1/8 1/8 DISTRIBUTION FRAME  pz 1
24 A2 1/8-1/4 MW A2 1/8 1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
25 804 6 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
26 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
27 PA13/1650 VALVE  pz 1
28 M-01AU-4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
29 C5111090153S COMPLETE SOLENOID VALVE  pz 1
30 PMN10AGT4 PRESSOSTATE  pz 1
31 MA1 BASE CAP  pz 1
32 A4 3/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
33 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
34 A11 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
35 R20 8 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
36 A 12 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1



PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS AND DIGITAL PANEL TAV.09 2650EV6
                     28/44



PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS AND DIGITAL PANEL TAV.09 2650EV6
                     29/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 CA1 CONNECTOR  pz 1
2 SA16 24CC BOBBIN  pz 1
3 OR2031 SEAL  pz 1
4 1650/050 BOBBIN FIXING NUT  pz 1
5 EA5MH2 VALVE  pz 1
6 BAS4 SINGLE BASE  pz 1
7 SR4 1/4&quot; 571 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
8 A13 1/4-1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
9 TTE4 AIR CAP  pz 1
10 REG14 CONTACT  pz 1
11 R1 8-1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
12 D7 1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
13 D11 1/4 WASHER  pz 1
14 R13 6-1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
15 4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
16 18 1/2 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
17 TRS64 RILSAN 6X4 SPIRALS  pz 1
18 50 6/4-1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
19 V3LKR0715 UNIVERSAL GUN GROUP  pz 1
20 F+PA+R 114 REGULATOR UNIT  pz 1
21 2650/068 AIR DISTRIBUTOR  pz 1
22 R20 8-1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
23 MMO/6 MANOMETER  pz 1
24 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
25 TTE8 AIR CAP  pz 1
26 A2 1/4-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
27 2650/075 COMPUTER HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
28 804 6 1/4 1/4 BEND FOR PIPE OF 6  pz 1
29 M5X12B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
30 R1 8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
31 M-01AU-6 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
32 LS-02 DIGITAL PANEL  pz 1
33 01TTAGLIO TANK  pz 1
34 A17 1/4-1/4 MW A17 1/4 1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
35 2661 1/8 SEAL  pz 1
36 M8R WASHER  pz 1
37 M8X18BL BOLT  pz 1
38 2661 1/4 SEAL  pz 1
39 M5X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING UNIT TAV.10 2650EV6
                     30/44



LOOP CUTTING UNIT TAV.10 2650EV6
                     31/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 TA3699/05 SPINNING BASE  pz 1
2 TA3699 SPINNING BASE  pz 1
3 MS32 MICRO SWITCH  pz 1
4 M5X10BL BOLT  pz 1
5 M5R WASHER  pz 1
6 1650/599 LEADS TERMINAL  pz 1
7 M4P 09623 MOTOR  pz 1
8 OR6187 SEAL  pz 1
9 1650/943 PULLEY FOR SPINNING MOTOR  pz 1
10 M4X10BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
11 TA1080 SPINNING UNIT  pz 1
12 M5X8BL BOLT  pz 1
13 M5RM OVERSIZE WASHER  pz 1
14 M5X10BS COUNTERSUNK ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
15 ACS325 THREAD CUTTER  pz 1
16 M4RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
17 M4X16BL BOLT  pz 1
18 1650/573 ASPIRATOR  pz 1
19 M8X10BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
20 80/15-15 CYLINDER  pz 1
21 2650/308 SENSOR HOLDER LEVER  pz 1
23 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
24 GMVPZ22M525 GRIP VPZ/22 M5X25  pz 1
25 M8X25BL BOLT  pz 1
26 A2 1/4-3/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
27 FD3/4D QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
28 A10 1/4-1/4 MW A10 1/4 1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
29 804 8 1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
30 2650/302 PUNCH SUPPORT GUIDE  pz 1
31 R1 8-1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
32 A4 1/8-1/4 MW A4 1/8-1/4 CONTACT  pz 1
34 2650/309 PUNCH HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
35 M6X10G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
36 C5 8/6-1/4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
37 1650/131 FILTER  pz 1
38 1650/971 80/15-15 CYLINDER SEAL KIT  pz 1
39 1650/936 PUNCH KNOB  pz 1
40 M4X20BB ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
41 SP10X6X10 BRASS SPACER  pz 1
42 KQR04-06 CONTACT  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING UNIT TAV.10 2650EV6
                     32/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
43 M10RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
44 M10X25BL BOLT  pz 1
45 1650K530 COMPLETE HAMMER  pz 1
46 M4DAUT SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
47 M4X16G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
48 1650/581 SPRING  pz 1
49 M4X6TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
50 1650/829 LEFT GUIDE  pz 1
51 1650/828 RIGHT GUIDE  pz 1
52 1650/186 CLOTH PLATE FOR EV4 HAMMER  pz 1
53 1650/161 MOBILE HAMMER  pz 1
54 1650K530 COMPLETE HAMMER  pz 1
55 M-01AU4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
56 OR2056 SEAL  pz 1
57 OR2031 SEAL  pz 1
58 M4X16SP PLUG ESP1 4X16  pz 1
59 M4X20SP PLUG ESP-1 4X20  pz 1
60 TTE4 AIR CAP  pz 1
61 1650/163 HAMMER PISTON  pz 1
62 P210 SPOT LIGHT  pz 1
63 M4X6BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
64 2650/304 PROTECTION COVER  pz 1
65 2650/305 CUTTING BASE  pz 1
66 M5X18B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
67 2650/315 CUT SUPPORT  pz 1
68 2650/301 LOOP DISCARD HOLDER BLOCK  pz 1
69 PAP1020P10 BUSHING  pz 1
70 1650/987 80/15-15 CYLINDER PLATE GUIDE BUSHING  pz 1
71 M8X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
72 M8-M5 REDUCTION  pz 1
73 M4X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
74 SA16 24CC BOBBIN  pz 1
75 M8X35B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
76 M4X30BL BOLT  pz 1
77 M6X16G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
78 2650/307 SENSOR LAMINA  pz 1
79 TE M4X8 BOLT M4X8  pz 1
80 1650/051 BOBBIN FIXING NUT  pz 1
81 2650/300 SENSOR LEVER SUPPORT  pz 1
82 M3X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1



LOOP CUTTING UNIT TAV.10 2650EV6
                     33/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
83 2650/306 SENSOR LEVER FIXING  pz 1
84 2650/310 FEELER  pz 1
85 M5X50P PUNCH  pz 1
86 2650/311 U-SHAPED SUPPORT  pz 1
87 1650/815 PRESSING FEELER SPRING  pz 1
88 1650/816 SPRING REGISTER  pz 1
89 M4X4G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
90 1650/817 LOOP BRAKE PLATE  pz 1
91 M5X8BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
92 1650/191 VALVE HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
93 M4X10TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
94 BAS4 SINGLE BASE  pz 1
95 A2 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
96 R1 6-1/4 FAST CONNECTION LINKAGE  pz 1
97 3033 1/8 1/8 DISTRIBUTION FRAME  pz 1
98 KQZ06-01S BRANCH UNIVERSAL MALE ELBOW  pz 1
99 M-01AU-6 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
100 R20 8/6-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
101 A18 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
102 A5 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
103 804 8 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
104 EA5ML6 ELECTRO VALVE (OLD 760879100)  pz 1
105 2650/317 LOOP DISCARD COMPENSATOR  pz 1
106 CA1 CONNECTOR  pz 1
107 M6DR REDUCED NUT  pz 1
108 2650/141 SPOTLIGHT SUPPORT  pz 1
109 M6X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
110 M6X16BL BOLT  pz 1
111 M-0,6X6X27 ANTIVIBRATION SPRING  pz 1
112 MX10SP PIN  pz 1
113 EV6-006 COPPER TUBE  pz 1



LOOP LOADER TAV.11 2650EV6
                     34/44



LOOP LOADER TAV.11 2650EV6
                     35/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/506 FINGER STIFFENING SUPPORT  pz 1
2 STEI M3X4G GRUB SCREW M3X4 NEW CODE FOR M3X4G  pz 1
3 1650/729 PIN  pz 1
4 2650/502 FINGER MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
5 2650/534 FINGER ADJUSTMENT PLATE  pz 1
6 M4X8B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
7 M4X5G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
8 2650/535 HAND ASSEMBLY  pz 1
9 2650/532 FINGER SHAFT  pz 1
10 M3X6BS COUNTERSUNK ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
11 PAP0608P10 BUSHING  pz 1
12 2650/525 FINGER SHAFT SUPPORT  pz 1
13 M6X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
14 M3X5TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
15 2650/512 COVER  pz 1
16 M-5ALU-4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
17 TCEI M3X10 ALLEN M3X10  pz 1
18 2650/526 HAT SUPPORT  pz 1
19 1650/737 GEAR  pz 1
20 2650/533 FINGER SHEARING  pz 1
21 1650/725 CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
22 M4X35B ALLEN SCREW M4X35  pz 1
23 2650/500 DISTANZIALE  pz 1
24 M4X10BL BOLT  pz 1
25 LIN4420 ALIGNMENT KEY 4X4X20  pz 1
26 11752-2 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
27 15835/C CYLINDER  pz 1
28 1650/925 15835/C RING KIT FOR PISTON 15835/C  pz 1
29 2650/523 FINGER UNIT SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
30 M4X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
31 2650/513 NUT  pz 1
32 M4DAUT SELF-LOCKING NUT  pz 1
33 1650/494 METRIC RULER SUPPORT  pz 1
34 M4R WASHER  pz 1
35 1650/495 ROD WITH KNOB  pz 1
36 1650/493 METRIC RULER  pz 1
37 M4X10TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
38 M5X36SP PLUG  ESP1-5X36  pz 1
39 BOC5X8X10 STITCHING MACHINE FERRULE  FOR THREAD C  pz 1
40 2650/522 FINGER BASE PLATE SUPPORT  pz 1



LOOP LOADER TAV.11 2650EV6
                     36/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
41 M6DR REDUCED NUT  pz 1
42 M6RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
43 STEI M6x25G GRUB SCREW M6X25 NEW CODE FOR M6X25G  pz 1
44 1650/739 FINGER UNIT LIFT LEVER  pz 1
45 1650/063 SPRING  pz 1
46 1650/700 LOOP HOLDER HOOK  pz 1
47 2650/544 GRIP MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
48 M4X6G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
49 2650/504 PIN  pz 1
50 PAP0303P10 BEARING  pz 1
51 1650/708 PIN  pz 1
52 2650/541 PLATE FOR NEW TYPE HOOK  pz 1
53 2650/542 NEW TYPE GRIP SUPPORT  pz 1
54 M6R WASHER  pz 1
55 M6D NUT  pz 1
56 M6X50G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
57 1650/706 SPRING  pz 1
58 OR108 SEAL  pz 1
59 2650/540 GRIP PLATE  pz 1
60 1650/069 “O” RING KIT FOR 25/240 TYPE PISTON  pz 1
61 M8RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
62 M8D NUT  pz 1
63 2650/517 CARRIAGE FRONT SUPPORT  pz 1
64 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
65 R1 8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
66 M8X35BB CONVEX ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
67 25/240 CYLINDER  pz 1
68 1650/716 M12X85 THREADED ROD  pz 1
69 2650/516 CUT FIXING PIVOT  pz 1
70 M12RS SPECIAL WASHER  pz 1
71 M12DC CAP NUT  pz 1
72 2650/529 CUT SUPPORT PLATE  pz 1
73 M5X10B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
74 138-955 TRUNDLE VALVE FOR 2650  pz 1
75 1650/077 VALVE HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
76 2905 1/8 SILENCER FERRULE  pz 1
77 SCO 604 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
78 2650/514 CARRIAGE BASE  pz 1
79 M6X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
80 M4X16BL BOLT  pz 1



LOOP LOADER TAV.11 2650EV6
                     37/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
81 2650/520 BUFFER FIXING  pz 1
82 2650/519 BUFFER  pz 1
83 2650/518 MOVING CYLINDER SUPPORT  pz 1
84 OR4036 O RING SEAL  pz 1
85 M10RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
86 M10D NUT  pz 1
87 M6X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
88 OR2018 SEAL  pz 1
89 2650/515 LOOP LOADER REAR SUPPORT  pz 1
90 M6X10BS COUNTERSUNK ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
91 KB1636PP SPHERICAL BUSH  pz 1
92 2650/155 SPONGE WASHER  pz 1
93 2650/505 SLIDING SLEEVE HOLDER  pz 1
94 2650/530 ROLLER BRACKET  pz 1
95 M6X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
96 KR16PPL WORKED PIN  pz 1
97 1650/748 SHAFT  pz 1
98 1650/752 PIVOT FOR SENSOR READING  pz 1
99 2650/528 LOADER SLIDING PLATE  pz 1
100 SCO 804 CONNECTOR  pz 1
101 40/25 CYLINDER  pz 1
102 2650/507 SHOCK ABSORBER  pz 1
103 2650/531 BUFFER BOLT  pz 1
104 1650/744 BUFFER SUPPORT  pz 1
105 1650/516 PISTON  pz 1
106 OR13 SEAL  pz 1
107 11752-3 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
108 2650/503 CYLINDER  pz 1
109 M6X20G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
110 M-5UT UNIVERSAL TEE  pz 1
111 1650/703 PISTON  pz 1
112 1650/078 VALVE OPENING PLATE  pz 1
113 2650/527 SAFETY COVER  pz 1
114 M4X6TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
115 1650/051 BOBBIN FIXING NUT  pz 1
116 OR2031 SEAL  pz 1
117 SA16 24CC BOBBIN  pz 1
118 CA1 CONNECTOR  pz 1
119 M-5B BUSHING  pz 1
120 PA13/1650 VALVE  pz 1



LOOP LOADER TAV.11 2650EV6
                     38/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
121 M3X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
122 M6X25B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
123 1650/181 VALVE HOLDER SQUARE  pz 1
124 2650/524 VALVE HOLDER BRACKET  pz 1
126 1650/759 FIBROID PLATE  pz 1
127 SA12 24CC BOBBIN  pz 1
128 PA33/0058 VALVE  pz 1
129 M-01AU4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
130 SR8 1/8 SFE18 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
131 1650/182 VALVE HOLDER PLATE  pz 1
132 A2 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
133 M6X16BL BOLT  pz 1
134 M4X16SP PLUG ESP1 4X16  pz 1
135 2650/521 FINGER HOLDER PLATE SUPPORT  pz 1
136 C5 6/4-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
137 1650/956 START BUTTON SUPPORT  pz 1
138 1650/704A FIXED PLIER BLOCK  pz 1
139 M5X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
140 2661 1/8 SEAL  pz 1



LOOP PULLING TAV.12 2650EV6
                     39/44



LOOP PULLING TAV.12 2650EV6
                     40/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
1 2650/809 SAFETY COVER  pz 1
2 M4X6TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
3 2650/813 FRONT GRIP STOPPING BRACKET  pz 1
4 M6X14BL BOLT  pz 1
5 M6R WASHER  pz 1
6 1650/183 VALVE HOLDER PLATE  pz 1
7 A18 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
8 FD3/8 QUICK EXHAUST  pz 1
9 804 6 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
10 M5X20BL BOLT  pz 1
12 SA16 24CC BOBBIN  pz 1
13 CA1 CONNECTOR  pz 1
14 OR2031 SEAL  pz 1
15 1650/051 BOBBIN FIXING NUT  pz 1
16 A13 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
17 25/160 CYLINDER  pz 1
18 SCO 604 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
19 A5 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
20 A10 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
21 M-01AU-6 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
23 P27F BAG  pz 1
24 A2 1/8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
25 M3X18B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
26 11752-2 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
27 TTE8 AIR CAP  pz 1
28 M8D NUT  pz 1
29 2650/815 BLADE  pz 1
30 2650/812 PIVOT  pz 1
31 M8DC CAP NUT  pz 1
32 M4X8G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
33 M4X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
34 M3X4G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
35 M5X20G GRUB SCREW  pz 1
36 NPNNO NORMALLY OPEN SENSOR  pz 1
37 2650/808 BACK SENSOR SUPPORT  pz 1
38 M5X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
39 2650/811 BACK CYLINDER SUPPORT  pz 1
40 2650/805 GRIP UPPER BRACKET  pz 1
41 RO7-100-RNKG REGULATION VALVE  pz 1
42 MMO/6 MANOMETER  pz 1



LOOP PULLING TAV.12 2650EV6
                     41/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
43 R1 6-1/8 CONTACT  pz 1
44 40/25 CYLINDER  pz 1
45 1650/080 BAG  pz 1
46 OR2018 SEAL  pz 1
47 1650/067 VULCOLAN WASHER  pz 1
48 M8RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
49 2650/802 SENSOR ACTIVATOR SUPPORT  pz 1
50 1650/704 GRIP FIXED SUPPORT  pz 1
51 1650/565 COUNTERGRIP  pz 1
52 M4X6B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
53 1650/706 SPRING  pz 1
54 OR108 SEAL  pz 1
55 1650/516 PISTON  pz 1
56 2650/504 PIN  pz 1
57 1650/708 PIN  pz 1
58 PAP0303P10 BEARING  pz 1
59 1650/838 GRIP MOBILE SUPPORT  pz 1
61 1650/472 METRIC RULER  pz 1
62 2650/804 MOVING BRACKET  pz 1
63 1650/473 VULCOLAN WASHER  pz 1
64 2650/803 UPPER CYLINDER SUPPORT BRACKET  pz 1
65 M3RB CONVEX WASHER  pz 1
66 M3X5TPC FLAT HEAD SCREW  pz 1
67 M6X20B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
68 1650/843 NUT  pz 1
69 M5X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
70 2650/810 FRONT CYLINDER SUPPORT  pz 1
71 MEV-2 QUICK OFFLOAD  pz 1
72 M-5ALU-4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
73 M-01AU4 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
74 804 8 1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
75 R1 8-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
76 2650/801 SENSOR WIRES TUBE  pz 1
77 2650/800 VALVE WIRES TUBE  pz 1
78 2650/806 SUPPORT  pz 1
79 2650/807 GRIP LOWER SUPPORT  pz 1
80 1650/478 GUIDE  pz 1
81 PA13/1650 VALVE  pz 1
82 2650/814 REAR GRIP STOPPING BRACKET  pz 1
83 M5X16B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1



LOOP PULLING TAV.12 2650EV6
                     42/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty
84 2650/135 EQUIPMENT BASE  pz 1
85 C1 6/4-1/8 BARB ELBOW FOR SOFT TUBING  pz 1
86 1650/871 EXPANSION  pz 1
87 1650/781 AIR GUN HOLDER  pz 1
88 M5X40B ALLEN SCREW  pz 1
89 2650/136 EXPANSION FIXED PLATE  pz 1
90 SR4 1/4&quot; 571 ON LINE MUFFLER  pz 1
91 TCBEI M5X8 CONVEX ALLEN M5X8  pz 1



QUICK CHANGE TAV.13 2650EV6
                     43/44



QUICK CHANGE TAV.13 2650EV6
                     44/44

# ID Description Specification UM Qty

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Index
	SWEING HEAD BODY
	FEEDING TRANSPORT MECHANISM
	SEWING MECHANISM
	FEED AND SEWING MOTION PARTS
	AUXILIARY HEAD
	STAND AND MOTOR
	STAND
	ELETTROPNEUMATIC VALVES
	PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS AND DIGITAL PANEL
	LOOP CUTTING UNIT
	LOOP LOADER
	LOOP PULLING
	QUICK CHANGE

